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City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:
Lauren Miles

Board/Commission Name:
Landmarks Preservation Board

Position Title:
Get Engaged Member

Appointment OR |:| Reappointment

City Council Confirmation required?

Yes
[ ] No

Appointing Authority:
[ ] city Council
X Mayor

[ ] other:

Term of Position: *
9/1/2024

to

8/31/2025

L1 Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood:
Bryn Mawr-Skyway/Lakeridge

Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:

98178 I

Background:

Lauren currently lives in the Bryn-Mawr-Skyway neighborhood and works as the Building for Equity
Support Specialist at 4Culture, where she assists in the making and execution of capital project and
historic preservation grant programs in service of King County, WA. She holds a bachelor’s degree in
international studies from the University of Washington and has career aspirations in cultural heritage
law and policy. Through serving on the Landmarks Preservation Board, she intends to familiarize
herself with the local preservation policy environment and develop the equity-based decision-making
tools needed to become an effective preservationist within the legal field.

Authorizing Signature (original signature):

Date Signed (appointed):

08/09/2024

Appointing Signatory:
Bruce A. Harrell

Mayor of Seattle

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.




Lauren Miles

Experience
4CULTURE Seattle, WA
Building for Equity Support Specialist April 2023 — Present
Provides cross-departmental administrative assistance to historic preservation and heritage grant programs. Facilitates the
implementation of exploratory anti-racist practices within capacity building and capital project funding programs. Identifies, evaluates,
and collaborates to address emerging barriers to funding access throughout application, scoring, and allocation processes. Conducts
outreach, surveys, and data analysis aimed at existing and potential grant applicants of historically underserved communities. Serves on
organization’s Racial Equity Team and Racial Equity Education Subcommittee.

OFFICE OF U.S. REPRESENTATIVE SUZAN DELBENE Kirkland, WA
Congressional Intern Jan 2023 — April 2023
Conducted legislative bill research to prepare federal forms and communication materials. Drafted memos and reports in support of
congressional staff. Managed and responded to constituent correspondence via phone, email, letter, in-person meetings, etc. Ensured
administrative procedures were streamlined and consistent across multiple office locations. Aided in planning and day-of coordination
of public office events.

UW JACKSON SCHOOL OF INTERNATIONAL STUDIES Seattle, WA
Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Student Fellow Oct 2022 — June 2023
Modeled equity initiatives under faculty fellows. Specifically addressed inclusion-driven concerns of pedagogy. Assisted in the
planning of workshops highlighting the integration of DEI into international studies syllabi. Conducted focus groups and developed
outreach strategies to gain feedback from underserved students both internal and external to the Jackson School. Codified and analyzed
qualitative survey data to develop a report on engagement outcomes between historically underserved communities and the Jackson
School.

UW KAPPA DELTA SORORITY Seattle, WA
Vice President of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Nov 2020 — Nov 2022
Pioneered previously non-existent DEI policy infrastructure within the chapter. Led monthly education workshops and oversaw
monthly individual member programming requirements for 110+ women. Integrated DEI initiatives into financial, marketing, and
recruitment chapter efforts. Chaired the risk management team by processing judicial cases and delivering punitive sanctions to ensure
member accountability. Led Kappa Delta to receiving the UW Panhellenic Association’s Excellence in Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion
Award in 2021 and 2022.

Projects
SENIOR CAPSTONE PROJECT - POLICY TASK FORCE Seattle, WA
Supporting Sanctuary Efforts: Trends in Apprehension Data Jan 2023 — Mar 2023

Generated comprehensive report on trends of immigrant detainment and deportation in Washington and Oregon state. Parsed, codified,
and analyzed data to identify targeting tactics of U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement. Explored how such tactics vary with
geography, indigeneity, and gender. Uncovered patterns of unlawful collaboration between local and federal law enforcement agencies.
Ultimately selected by team to report findings to local migrant justice organizations and other key stakeholders.

Education
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON Seattle, WA
BA, Global and Regional Studies. Concentration in Culture, Power, and Religion. June 2023
GPA —3.80
Skills

- Exceptional interpersonal and formal communicator - Servant leadership and collaboration

- Prioritization and planful problem-solving - Program and resource management

- Open-source intelligence and legislative data collection - Effective management of dynamic environment and

attitude



Landmarks Preservation Board

12 Members: Pursuant to Ordinance No. 106348, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 3-year
term for 11 members, and 1-year term for Get Engaged Member:

= 12 Mayor-appointed

Roster:
Position Position

*D | **G | RD No.  Title
2 M 5 1. At- Large
2 3 2. At-Large
IR
9 F | N/A a Get Engaged
6 F 4 5 Architect
6 M 2 6. Urban Planning
6 F 6 7 Real Estate
6 F 3 3. At-Large
2 F N/A 9 Historian
6 F 2 10. | Architect
6 1 11. Finance
1 6 12. Historian

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Mayor
Council
Other
Total

Key:

Male Female

*D
**G

Transgender NB/O/U

Asian

Dean E. Barnes
Lawrence Norman
Roi Chang

Lauren Miles

Taber Caton

lan Macleod

Katie Randall
Harriet Wasserman
Lora-Ellen McKinney
Becca Pheasant-Reis
Padraic Slattery

Matt Inpanbutr

Term
Begin Date

08-15-22

08-15-24

08-15-22

09-01-24

08-15-24

08-15-24

08-15-22

08-15-24

08-15-24

08-15-22

08-15-22

08-15-22

Note: This roster includes
requested reappointments

that are still in process.

(2) (3)
Black/ 2 5
i k!
American
3+

List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)
List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

(4) (5)

American
Indian/

Alaska e

Native

Term
End Date

08-14-25
08-14-27
08-14-25
08-31-25
08-14-27
08-14-27
08-14-25
08-14-27
08-14-27
08-14-25
08-14-25

08-14-25

(6)

Caucasian/

Non-
Hispanic

6

Term

2nd

2nd
2nd

Ist
2nd
2nd

1st
2nd
2nd

1st
1st

2nd

(7)

Pacific
Islander

(8)

Middle
Eastern

Appointed
By

Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor

Mayor

(9)

Multiracial





